Transportation
Improvement
Program




ﬂWM\

WASATCH FRONT REGIONAL COUNCIL



Transportation Improvement
Programiis.. ..

1. Six Year Program of Highway & Transit
e Four Years Funded - Two Years Concept

2. In the Urban Areas
e Salt Lake/ West Valley - Ogden/ Layton

3. Funded by
 Federal, State, & Local Programs

4. For All Cities, Counties, UDOT & UTA



Transportation Improvement
Program will . . .

1. Implement the Long Range Plans
e Highway, Transit, & Active Transportation
Projects for the Region

2. Help Meet the Short Range Needs
e Of the Wasatch Front Area

3. Provide for the Maintenance
e Of the Existing Transportation System



Transportation Improvement
Program’s Dynamics. . .

1. Periodic Modifications due to
e Project Timing & Funding Amounts

2. Modifications Require Board Action
e WFRC or Trans Com as Delegated

3. Updated Annually with
 New Projects/ Funding Strategies



Transportation Improvement
Program - Today . ..

6a. Report on Approved Board Modification
e Trans Com — April 19, 2018

6b. Approve New Board Modification
e Tothe 2018-2023 TIP

6C. Review New Projects
e To Be Included in the Draft Programs

e STP, CMAQ, and TAP
* for#he Draft 2019-2024 TIP




6a - 2018-2023 TIP
Board Modification

Report on
Trans Com Meeting
April 19, 2018



2018-2023 Transportation Improvement Program (TIP) (Amendment Six)

Board 00 atlio
Project Scope Change
Salt Lake/ West Valley Urban Area
Ereflt Currently
County Sponsor Facility PIN Project Location Concept/ Type of Improvement Funding Source Estimatjed Cost Funded Action Funding Amount Year
Amount
- Original Scope - Construct Additional
Bike Docking Stations and Purchase TAP_URB_WFRC No Funding
Salt Lake |Salt Lake City Var 13631 Bike Share Expansion Additional Bikes (Transportation Alternatives Program - $150,000 $150,000 $150,000 2018
- Scope Change to include the Purchase (WFRC)) Increase
of a Re-balancing Vehicle

This request is to enable SLC Bike Share to use some of the TAP funds to purchase a rebalancing vehicle in additon to the construction of the new bike stations and the purchasing of

additional bicycles. The existing vehicle used by SLC Bike Share is an old renovated repurposed UTA van and is long overdue for replacement. The existing vehicle is experinencing

mechanical issues and is too small to adequately perform the duties required for rebalancing the bike share stations. The vehicle holds approximately eight bicycles, and is responsible for

aiding bike share staff in rebalancing 33 stations and over 300 bicycles in the system. This poses a hardship on staff time and budget constraints, as many of the stations need upwards of 10
to 15 bicycles removed and reallocated at peak times.

New Project

Ogden / Layton Urbanized Area
P Currently
County Sponsor Facility PIN Project Location Concept/ Type of Improvement Funding Source . J Funded Action Funding Amount Year
Estimated Cost
Amount
STP_FLX_ST
i (STP Flexible (Any Area) Statewide) New
Box Elder | UDOT 1-84 16666 | 1-84: Fence Repairs in Box Elder County | <cP12¢® damfiged f_r84m'ss'ng fence $900,000 $0 v $900,000 2018
along Transportation Solutions Program Funding
(UDOT Region One TSP Balance)
There are several locations along 1-84 in Box Elder County between milepost 20 and milepost 42 were the fence placed with the original construction of the Interstate has fulfilled its service

life. Many of these sections potentially allow both wildlife and livestock to enter the right of way. The proposed improvements will replace the existing fence with new fence in
coordination with Utah Division of Wildlife Resources (DWR) the fence will be replaced with Deer Fence in prioritized locations. The requested funds will come from Region One's
Transportation Solutions Program's unfunded balance.

Additional Funding

Ogden / Layton Urbanized Area
Proiect Currently
County Sponsor Facility PIN Project Location Concept/ Type of Improvement Funding Source Estimatjed Cost Funded Action Funding Amount Year
Amount
HSIP
(Highway Safety Improvement Program)
SR-134 (2700 North); Interchange Construct additional lanes on 2700 STP_FLX_ST Additional
W DOT R-134 12! el . ,200, ,200, 201!

eber ubo SR-13 508 Modifications North (STP Flexible (Any Area) Statewide) $8,200,000 $6,200,000 Funding 2T 00 018
Transportation Solutions Program
(UDOT Region One TSP Balance)

The funded scope of the project is to provide additional lanes on SR-134 to help increase operations around the SR-134 and I-15 Interchange. Operations are improved by adding an

additional lane east and west bound on SR-134 from I-15 to Rulon White. The additional funds will provide a mill and fill to remove the existing seal coat and place a new @ne that aligns
The additional funding would come from the Region One’s 2018 Transportation Solutions Program’s unfunded balance.

with the proposed lane lines.




2018-2023 Transportation Improvement Program (T1P) (Amendment Six)

Additional Funding

Ogden / Layton Urbanized Area

. Currently
- . . . P t . )
County Sponsor Facility PIN Project Location Concept/ Type of Improvement Funding Source Estim;?eiiCCost Funded Action Funding Amount Year
Amount
. NHPP_IM s
) 1-15; 200 North Kaysville Southbound ) ) ) - Additional
Davis uDoT 1-15 16124 ' 0 Rz)r:w ¢ soutboun Widen the South-bound on Ramp (National Highway Performance Program - $850,000 $500,000 . $350,000 2018
P Interstate Maintenance) Fundlng

The Region request approval to add funding to the 1-15; 200 North Kaysville South Bound Ramp Meter project. The additional funds are need to provide sufficient ramp widening to
provide adequate storage for the ramp meters to avoid backing onto 200 North. The requested funds are available from unprogrammed balance in the Region One Transportation Solutions
Program.

Salt Lake/ West Valley Urban Area

q Currently
i~ . . . P t . .
County Sponsor Facility PIN Project Location Concept/ Type of Improvement Funding Source . rojec Funded Action Funding Amount Year
Estimated Cost
Amount
L_Betterment
Bangerter Highway Interchanges at (5400 Replace existing signalized intersections (Focal Govemment - Beterment P
Salt Lake uboT SR-154 12566 South, 7000 South, 9000 South, and P . 951 . $214,171,462 $201,371,462 L. 2018
11400 South) with grade-separated interchanges ST TIF Additional
(State Transportation Investment Funds) Funding $12,800,000

The current funding allocated for this project was based on replacing existing four signalized intersections at 5400 South, 7000 South, 9000 South and 11400 South with freeway-type
Interchanges. The cost of the project increased is based on (1) current real estate market value — Right-of-way acquisitions have increased by $6M and (2) construction costs due to
complexity of the four interchanges dealing with utilities. (i.e. The Bureau of Reclamation (BOR) 78-inch water aqueduct and the high transmission Rocky Mountain Power lines) totalling
more than $6.8 million. The request for the additional funding will come from unprogrammed Transportation Investment Funds (TIF).

L_Betterment
(Local Government - Betterment CO-OP)

ST_CONCPT_D2

(Region Two Concept Funds)

SR-68; Redwood Road, Bangerter 2018

Highway to 12600 South

$47,563,060 $37,863,060

Salt Lake uboT SR-68 11203 Widen to a 7-lane facillity

ST_Signals
(State Construction - Signal Program)

Additional
Funding

ST_TIF

(State Transportation Investment Funds) $9,700,000

This project was originally scoped and funded as a 5-lane cross section. Based on the traffic analysis during the project design, 7 lanes were ultimately needed to accommodate the projected
increased capacity needs on Redwood Road. It was also determined that 2 intersections would need to be re-aligned and signalized for safety reasons and were included with the project.
The project cost increase was a result of the expanded project scope and right of way negotiations extending the construction of the project into 2018.




2018-2023 Transportation Improvement Program (TIP) (Amendment Six)
poarg 0C atlo

Additional Funding

Ogden / Layton Urbanized Area

. Currently
- . . . P t . .
County Sponsor Facility PIN Project Location Concept/ Type of Improvement Funding Source Estim;(;iZCCOSt Funded Action Funding Amount Year
Amount
NHPP_BR
(National Highway Performance Program -
1-84 bri he Weber Ri Bridge On New
Weber uDoT 184 | 14264 | B4 Pridges over the Weber River and Bridge Replacement ge On) $36,000,000 | $16,800,000 ) $19,200,000 2021-2023
UPRR Project ) . Funding
Transportation Solutions Program
(UDOT Region One TSP Balance)

This project was approved for $16,800,000 in 2020. A feasibility study was recently completed for these two bridges to determine best strategy for replacement. The outcome of the study
indicated a need for more funding. This Request is to increase the project value to $36,000,000, and to cash flow the funding over three years; $5,000,000 in 2021 for design, $15,500,000 in
2022 for first year of construction, and $15,500,000 in 2023 for the second construction season. The additional funding is available from unprogrammed efficiency balance within the
Structures program, $6.58 million, and $1.55 million from the Statewide Transportation Solutions program.

Statewide
Project Currently
County Sponsor Facility PIN Project Location Concept/ Type of Improvement Funding Source . J Funded Action Funding Amount Year
Estimated Cost
Amount
STP_FLX_ST %
(STP Flexible (Any Area) Statewide)
NHPP_BR
(National Highway Performance Program - $3,456,000
The Bridge Inspection Program ) ) Bridge On) New
Var ubDOT Var 9369 Various Locations across the State The Bridge Inspection Program STP_Bridge $10,269,673 Funding $2,200,000 2018-2021
(Surface Transportation Program - $4,544,000
Bridge for State Projects)
Bridge_On/Off
(Bridge Rehab/ Replacement (On/Off)) $69,673

Request to add $400,000 for each of the years 2018 through 2021 to account for an increase in inspection costs due to inflation and due to additional condition-based-inspection
requirements. Additionally, request to add an additional $600,000 in the year 2019 for the Underwater Bridge Inspection Program which is required by FHWA every five years. This would
add a total of $2.2 million to this program.

NHPP_BR
The Structural Load Rating Maint (National Highway Performance Program - $400,000
e Structural Load Rating Maintenance ; ) "
Var UDOT Var 9615 Program The Structural Lsra;ﬁgrR;:ng Maintenance Bridge On) $1.330,000 FLZ\r]wedvi\/n $900,000 20192021
Various Locations across the State ST_Bridge $30.000 9
(State Construction Bridge Program) !

Request to add $300,000 for each of the years 2019 through 2021 to account for additional load ratings needed for emergency vehicles as mandated by FHWA and additional load ratings

that are necessary as bridge conditions change due to aging. This would add a total of $900,000 to this program.




2018-2023 Transportation Improvement Program (TIP) (Amendment Six)
B0arad 0C atio

Project Scope Change

Ogden/ Layton Urban Area

. Currently
County Sponsor Facility PIN Project Location Concept/ Type of Improvement Funding Source _Pro;ect Funded Action Funding Amount Year
Estimated Cost
Amount
ST_Brid
_Srioge $12,152,000 _ $7,377,000
24th Street (SR-53) - Viaduct ) o (State Construction Bridge Program) Funding
Weber uboT SR-53 14263 [ . 24th Street Viaduct Rehabilitation $9,550,000 . 2019-2020
Rehabilitation in Ogden Project STP BRIDGE Reduction
(STP Bridge Funds for State Projects) $14,151,000 $9.376,000

This project was approved for $26,300,000 in 2020. The original scope included a complete deck replacement. A recently completed feasibility study determined that a deck replacement is
not necessary and the rehabilitation could be completed in a less expensive manner. Request is to reduce total project value to $9,550,000, (a reduction of $16.75 Million); with $1,000,000
in 2019 for design and $8,550,000 in 2020 for construction. $1.55 million of the cost will be for an ADA ramp on the east side of the structure, using Statewide 2020 Transportation
Solutions funds.

Salt Lake/ West Valley Urban Area

q Currently
L . . ' P t . '
County Sponsor Facility PIN Project Location Concept/ Type of Improvement Funding Source . rojec Funded Action Funding Amount Year
Estimated Cost
Amount
Originally programmed to be
Jordan River Bridge at SR-266 (4500 Rehabilitated NHPP_BR Remove from
Salt Lake UDOT SR-266 13800 g . . (National Highway Performance Program - $0 $720,000 $720,000 2018
South) Project Recommended that the Bridge needs to . Program
Bridge On)
be evaluated for replacement

This rehabilitation project was funded for 2019 with $720,000. Due to continued deterioration, this bridge needs to be evaluated for replacement rather than rehabilitation. Request is to
remove from the STIP and evaluate for a replacement project in the appropriate year.

New Project

Salt Lake/ West Valley Urban Area

. Currently
Pr
County Sponsor Facility PIN Project Location Concept/ Type of Improvement Funding Source Estima?eedCtCost Funded Action Funding Amount Year
Amount
) 2018 State Legislative Sessi New
SaltLake | UDOT 1-80 New 1-80 at Glendale Ave Sound Barrier a6 Legisiatve Session $1,700,000 $0 _ $1,700,000 2018
House Bill 2 Fund|ng
) 2018 State Legislative Session New
SaltLake | UDOT 1-80 New | 5600 West (SR-172) & Paulette Ave Sound Barrier gisfative Sessi $550,000 $0 ) $550,000 2018
House Bill 3 Fund|ng

During the 2018 State Legislative Session, House Bill 2 and 3 (New Fiscal Year Supplemental Appropriations Act, and Appropriations Adjustments), were passed. In these Bills it included
language to use Transportation Funds to fund the following projects:




6b -2018-2023 TIP
Board Modification

Wasatch Front Regional Council
May 24, 2018

Ben Wuthrich
Wasatch Front Regional Council



2018-2023 Transportation Improvement Program (T1P) (Amendment Seven)

New Programs and Projects

Statewide Programs

. Currently
County Sponsor Facility PIN Project Location Concept/ Type of Improvement Funding Source .PmJeCt Funded Action Funding Amount Year
Estimated Cost
Amount
) . ) ) ST_GF New
Various uDOT Various New Various Statewide Programs State Funded Programs $167,400,000 $0 R $167,400,000 2019
(State General Fund) Funding

The funding levels for the State Funded Programs are amended into the existing TIP each year in May prior to the State Fiscal Year which begins July 1. These programs include
funding levels for; Operations & Safety Programs, System Preservation Programs, Region Contingency Funds, other programs, and Region Concept Development. (Please
reference the attached table "Program Distribution of State Funds", for funding assignment and distribution.)

Statewide - Transportation Solutions Program

. Currently
County Sponsor Facility PIN Project Location Concept/ Type of Improvement Funding Source .PrOJeCt Funded Action Funding Amount Year
Estimated Cost
Amount
Choke Point projects, Asset New
Various uDOT Various New Transportation Solutions Program Management projects, and Various Funds $69,455,000 $0 . $69,455,000 2018-2021
Transportation Priority Needs Projects

During the March 2018 Transportation Commission Staff Update meeting the Transportation Solutions Program and associated projects were discussed. This program incorporates
into it the Choke Point Program as well as the Asset Management projects. During April 2018, the list of Transportation Solutions Projects was presented to the Transportation
Commission for their review and approval to include in the 2018-2023 Statewide Transportation Improvement Program (STIP). Distribution of the funding throughout the State:
Statewide $25,350,000, Region One - $ 8,250,000, Region Two - $ 2,955,000, Region Three - $ 29,550,000, Region Four - $ 3,350,000
(For specific projects please refer to the Transportation Solutions Project Tables)

Statewide - Recreational Hotspot Projects Program

. Currently
County Sponsor Facility PIN Project Location Concept/ Type of Improvement Funding Source .PmJeCt Funded Action Funding Amount Year
Estimated Cost
Amount
. . . ST_TIF H
. . . . Alleviate congestion at various Tz . Fundin
Various uDOT Various New Recreational Hotspot Projects V! ngestl variou (Statewide - Transportation $100,000,000 $5,700,000 - .g $94,300,000 2018 - 2021
recreational hotspots Distribution

Investment Funds)

The Utah State Legislature has requested that UDOT use $100 million on projects prioritized by the Transportation Commission that have a significant economic development
impact associated with recreation and tourism, and alleviate congestion. Studies are currently underway or near completion, identifing the most effective solutions in this phase.
The following improvements have been identified; Cottonwood Canyons - $61,000,000, Zion Area - $15,000,000, Moab Area - $10,000,000, and Bear Lake Area - $8,300,000.




Standard PCI
rating scale

§1for
Rehabilitation
Here

Significant Drop T
in Condition Will Cost " rarm
$41085
Here

Small % of
Pavement Life




Reg | County

Pin

Project Name

Plan | Project Value

2018

2020

$ 2,000,000

‘e Mod. Pin 2018 $ 2,000,000

~ramp Wideni

5100 West

le Main Stree|
8 O'clock Driv

| Y 1,Uuuv,uuu

| [N YaYaWaYaYal

A Goal We Can All Live With

Everyone Buckle Up

ZeroFatalities.com

A UDOT & DPS Program

$ 1,650,000

$ 1,650,000




$ 8,300,000
Relocate the Marina entrance
and improve and widen

various roadways

SESE p R S

r -*"

$ 15,000,000

(Y

Transit from St. George to !
g @43
Springdale . ¢ 4§

Statewide — Recreation Hotspots
Bear Lake Area, Moab Area, Zions,
Cottonwood Canyons

-
~— v o 3 ~ =
. L &

$ 10,000,000
" Construct Downtown parking ~ — &
. structure & improve surface

parking lots
. rl: : J g




2018-2023 Transportation Improvement Program (TIP) (Amendment Seven)
Boarac 0C atlo

New Projects

Tooele Valley RPO - CMAQ Projects

. Currently
County Sponsor Facility PIN Project Location Concept/ Type of Improvement Funding Source _PrOJect Funded Action Funding Amount Year
Estimated Cost
Amount
Tooele One Year of Operations CMAQ_Tooele
Tooele Count Var 16768 On-demand Transit Service (driver, dispatcher, vehicle, (Congestion Mitigation/ Air Quality| $250,417 $0 New Project $233,464 2018
Y maintenance, and fuel) - Tooele)

This project would provide for one year of operations by paying for a 3/4 time driver, 3/4 time dispatcher, a new vehicle, and for vehicle maintenance and fuel for one year. The
federal CMAQ funds recommended are $233,464 and the local match is $16,953 for a total project cost of $ 250,417.

Utah Transit CMAQ_Tooele
Tooele Authority Var 16769 Flex Route 402 Service Operating costs for one year (Congestion Mitigation/ Air Quality| $128,714 $0 New Project $120,000 2018
(UTA) - Tooele)

This project would provide for one year of operations for the Flex Route 402 Bus route service in Tooele City. The federal CMAQ funds recommended are $ 120,000 and the
local match is $ 8,714 for a total project cost of $ 128,714.

Construct new sidewalk on west CMAQ_Tooele
Durfee Street between Center Street | (Congestion Mitigation/ Air Quality
and Cooley Street - Tooele)

Durfee &

Center Str 16770

Tooele Grantsville West Durfee Sidewalk $222,199 $0 New Project $207,157 2018

This project would construct sidewalk on portions of Durfee Street and Center Street where it currently does not exist. The federal CMAQ funds recommended are $ 207,157 and
the local match is $ 15,042 for a total project cost of $222,199.

Salt Lake/ West Valley Urban Area

. Currently
County Sponsor Facility PIN Project Location Concept/ Type of Improvement Funding Source .PrOJect Funded Action Funding Amount Year
Estimated Cost
Amount
Study - to determine improvements ST_TIF
Salt Lake uDOT 1-215 New 1-215; 3900 South Interchange Y - P (Statewide - Transportation $1,000,000 $0 New Project $1,000,000 2018
to the interchange
Investment Funds)
This request is to begin looking at concepts and perform traffic modeling, environmental (EA) study and design for improvements at the 3900 South interchange,
on the east side of the Salt Lake Valley.
Big and Little Evaluate Locations for a Parkin
Salt Lake uDoT Cottonwood | 16092 Parking Structure Location Study Structure 9 House Bill 3 $500,000 $0 New Project $500,000 2018
Canyons

House Bill 3 directed $500,000 of General Funds be used to initiate a study for locating a parking structure in Salt Lake County (PIN 16092). UDOT will evaluate locations for a
parking structure that will assist in increasing transit ridership, carpooling and vanpooling in the Big and Little Cottonwood Canyons area.




Tooele County — Transit Service — Including - One Year Operations,
Driver, Dispatcher, Vehicle, and Vehicle Maintenance & Fuel

On-demand Transit Service for Tooele County

ProgrémmedFundmg
$ 233,464

Total Project Cost
Estimate $ 250,417 =

e _-"Ect—nama_s,_ :
3 >

SEETBER 070, 4 S -~
psors\ o T S o= 1 ) ——— y




**The bus will deviate within the sheded area up to
2 deviations par trip. The shaded area represants

approximately 34 mile each side of the designated
route.**

Old & New F400 & F402 |
Tooele County — Transit Service —

Route F402

Tooele City Circulator

Legend

== == Currant F400
ey F400

o e F202

UTA S

“The bug will deviale within (he shaded snea up 1o
2 davlations piv tip, The shaded ansa rprasanis
approximatedy 34 mile oach side of the designated
route. ™

Effective Date August 31, 2015

Operations for 1 Year
One Year Operating Costs

Programmed Funding
$ 120,000

Total Project Cost
Estimate $ 128,714



Tooele County —

Durfee Street and Center Street

Construct S|dewalk where |t currently does not eX|st

Grantsville = Construct Missing Sidewalk

] ’ a | i P ] - $_. I~
¢ 2 Fo T oaE o b e
t -S'ﬂ;- "g.,: Fa - 1 ; 1 L-h -.:'- ; :-fL_"T! I =5 2 ol
| Pt g P8 vt TR T T - : ' 2
. Raa: s f WP . _- : of - : i ", : a |
M v e Tl Ty Programmed Fundmg !A 3z T
“ R B ey e B $ 207,157 3
S HT—,W-—-L——;-;.H:;?_ - . = ':..__.
3 "og | @ VITL COk
il 4 Sl s Total Project Cost L
g N T . . LUK
1 o L i 'i'! __.i"JP | 'y '._'- Est'mate $ 222,1 99 = 3
'ij'-h' J;" : -r o % 3 k. T = .- K 1
; L A el o ‘ A [ a1
. - : 5 ; 2% fonn ) P . s
-l« . sali Gl = 2 8 ¥ ‘: L] .F-‘ q ! # " ol -1 W -‘,?-' _:- -
jl' Nod g -"ll 1 'E ! g w | = I
DA ST op LN { | ¢ g, ot
poor MR TR & |
_@.} Wz o al e J o o !
ia L Sk R ) 2 ;
i = "
L,
L _'I_'__,"’

FhicEiajueg

FAiiL g
-
g0
BNl
'
- L™ -
. L




Salt Lake County —1-215; 3900 South Interchange

Study to Determme Operational Improvements to the Interchange

S L A
sf’

Request for
Funding
$1,000,000

Total Project Cost @&
Estimate e |
$1,000,000 <




Salt Lake County — Parking Structure Location Study

Evaluate Locations for a Parking Structure

- R e -
2 -

! == ~oeh T T =
e =

-~ House Bill 3 directed funding for a
study for locating a parking structure -
to increase mobility in the Big and
Little Cottonwood Canyons area

Study Funded
$ 500,000 k.
;‘r \z‘_ S .

Parking structure will encourage increased tran
ridership, carpooling and vanpooling

b

- 5

o



AN

WASATCH FRONT REGIONAL COUNCIL



Agenda ltem — 6¢C

Surface Transportation Program (STP)
Congestion Mitigation/ Air Quality (CMAQ)

Transportation Alternative Program (TAP)

Projects Recommended
ﬁrtﬁ

2019 - 2024 TIP

Regional Council

May 24, 2018

AA‘“‘M‘”N&M\

WASATCH FRONT REGIONAL COUNCIL



Process for New Projects &
The Draft TIP

SEPT / OCT NOV / DEC / JAN FEB / MAR APR / MAY JUNE

Letters of Intent Project Project Reviews . Draft TIP
. ) Draft Projects/
Evaluation and Evaluations
Draft Programs
Concept Reports

JULY AUG SEPT ocT

Public Comment Review and FHWA and FTA TIP / STIP
Approve TIP Review / Approved
Approve TIP

AN

WASATCH FRONT REGIONAL COUNCIL




CMAQ
® sTP
® TAP

$ «Ff '
® sy
S e
7% ?\ /3 ol
w & 1 dis
Ogden/ Layton Urban Area
$120,000,000
5100’0001000 50 = Total PrOjECtS'
) Estimated Cost
% $80,000,000 $294,889,700
-l
8 $60,000,000
£
S $40,000,000
L
$20,000,000
$
STP CMAQ TAP
B Requested| $109,903,076 | $13,857,382 $5,334,812
W Available | $17,437,053 $3,648,415 $591,516
e . \;
///, ‘J-" 3 A o —
= 4 @ Y, N
13@ R 1"\_\’ /-‘ 4\_\ REGIONAL CO _[26 L
o® L




:L\‘}@
CMAQ N
® sTP 5___-?__ ______ oo
® TAP
50/
8 ]
Salt Lake/ West Valley Urban Area
$100,000,000
$90,000,000 o
80,000,000 51 -'!'otal Projects
T $70,000,000 Estimated Cost
b $50,000,000
=§ $40,000,000
3 $30,000,000
$20,000,000
$10,000,000 ey
3
STP CMAQ TAP
B Requested| $90,153,643 | $18,067,271 $1,720,897
W Available | $30,758,457 $4,781,317 $990,577
v
° ®
000 5
@
\ : B

REE IR s N

FH FRONT REGIONAL COUNCIL




The Evaluation Process

Letters of intent, concept reports, field reviews:

All provide data for project evaluation and scoring

Other relevant professional considerations.

Provide information and recommendations to the

Technical Advisory Committees (TACs) to prioritize

projects

TACs recommend projects to Trans Com

Trans Com review & recommend projects to WFRC
AN,

WASATCH FRONT

REGIONAL COUNCIL



Resources for Project Selection

e Other relevant professional

e Distribution of Project , ,
considerations, such as:

Scores, such as: , :
’ — Field Review Comments

— Congestion — Equity of Funding

— Access — Sponsor’s Project History

— Pavement condition :
— Project Synergy

— safety — Project Timing Efficiencies

— Emissions / Air quality — Complete Systems

— Project Costs

AN,

WASATCH FRONT REGIONAL COUNCIL




TAP Projects Submitted for Consideration for the 2020 Transportation Alternatives Program (TAP)

[ i I ElE ] ! g = I 2 i .; s g I &
1.4 HA HTHHRHERHARBEE & ([HHHEAEH | HRE£HIHHUEE : (HIE
i SSETEH 1 i P HE T
1k i} i E;*js,!ae HEHRH § ii HEIHE * (e
!‘ g ; i E g = | T procenes pohier i1 30082 0 shoubier and Durt, user and E,
1 J ! g "::““: z ﬁ f E ismuwmmmwxm-mmwng wls|slaolenlelales)ofeleles|loalle
= E BT ANCD s
: R
i1y THHA St
8| E :
2 | o s 53 e pr ] || s w|s|wfm|ala|m|o]:]s]n|la]l
i g =4 § o s e L L
- i i Far WSU Eaterer
i
£ w— rEsl 2 pRdNEaY B 1 dste conTTERRS
i u-.a:;;-:‘m 3 i 'rz::::hn‘;-u_:m :'s:r:::':mwtmu:r B|% \
3 ! Feanitas g L] gma‘mwmr:w#m1mmwmu -1 s lofwlo @ |86 ]8|)|L|e R IR
Crearmak ] it pedr s Duvil Couty Lagacy Dver: Conter. Tau primzi| o | s
13 fare :; i BERSAE 18 IAERINE 14Yy 1Y BESRTRING 02 T Crotimii
IR N T e
4!3. m??iiié:ﬁlﬂﬂﬂﬁﬂnnwwﬁr%g S
= E Bt oihiCU S 300 SEORISISRE having B agaly |
K i s e Ee
‘! ! Firaerps E g % E The purpess of this praject 1§ 53 cannect twe aniag of ecaing E ﬁ
Eiggs::Eggésm::ﬁmhm:%mg:::gg w5 |s|wjm|efafm|ia]]|r]s|Eay|s
schad I B ot ane f o walk i e e e B
il 4
E Ei 5 i = Tha norsh 1 oF 38 125 i fully impoceed from Main 3203
E E | faar e lave ] E Ej [ Lpmon Or. mmcage fer 3 M e which reguioe aizhels, oot B 3 ;
B i E - F.l:pu :l g E:E '::n-r::u.n;-uu:::l.::\zu}kn:ln:u Slr|sjwfsjo|6||o|s]sfm|2]s 8l
E Carpan EE % i :i‘ mreacwll :-:::,-HE:;;::;“J" e | W | W
3K THERE '
Barch Lrom iz T2 aravid 1% reuted I 1 N PR B TN Wi g ®
Tiggtﬂ-n i;p,;wmlmnw-rmw.nm==-i- (o8 jojmlalafmja)e]z|na]las
! ! Pezgz i g E E IR T A KR 2R 2ty 1 T ol et
Ak




STP Projects Submitted for Consideration for the 2019-2024 Surface Transportation Program (STP) Program

Prajects (Highlighted In Yellow) represent thase projects Recommended by Trans Com

L
¥ enliey

L

St

ey

Progact Nasra

Froen Straat

Tz B1rean

Typse ol Progect

Fua e s
vy

Tt Gt

B Bured

o AT

0 MO

Salely Score

Caost Ben e
Soore

5
3
i3
i

[Existing ADT
Some

Trathe: Growih
D

[Extsting vk
g nci by Sz e

Toial Soome

Weighied Total

= = -
«| B|E HEE g8
S I ; i Sumant Orvm 2 il L antaen Drvm E E § | E|E E 50 || 250 || 220 || oo || 2z [[ oo || 20 || 6o || 0o ||
1] - - 5 = 8
“l:|E AHE i|4
- u
- - §af 8|5,
- : o H = i Dl Lt Tum L I R i E a3l Thin irtarameton i bury nzw ans il by gses moew buiy 1 =oth of o E § g § 90 a 15.0 a0 72 10 67 || w0 10 41
- B ; § B (5108 at 2820k - : - = B HE o — E ? = . . . . -
5| & i ia AR 514 -
[ I
=
. =
- 5 "’ E 3 " Praam ba: $20 Wmt przymet wil carmpl ng frare 1900 Souts 2o 2820 Soukh, 3 E -
g2l=]8] 2 5 300 war Serwat Phaa 2 1900 Sauth 2800 sk G| seweces s reifa. A sigruired) inaraact 2700 Smsth 2 merears anfuty wne =g |2 s 60 [[250 || 220 || oo || 25 || oo || 22 || 40 || 0o ag
=l ox i E k] mokility o thia mportant narth-aouth coleciar. E: E ==
;
'3
; E § h:2ie) ke et i @ | Thwsrepoies zrchact s intence ta irproee desinege and ads seceatrme faciitins bz the ascton of 51108 g = g
& - h Tars La=w Shupard La=m = |~ rgta= Miai= Strant) babwwan Park Lara s=d $=ezars Lara on the anet scde 2f3he soud, Tha prajest wil B 4.0 .0 || =0 [:1:] 51 T £ 4.0 .0 422
k I L] L]
& a b i g smere crais, curh Besl gutear, sizwwnlc ed puemmEnt wdEnieg 1o allzw dor steecard sheuEer wisks. F ; =
:
»
H i F3 i i dtabar State Urovmenty BRT well peovda zrar um ineice batwasn e Dg2es inteerodal and
- ¥ 3 sl Th " T
5 =] g = j UJ_: AN B PT— [T T e— I 1 = | ‘eXny Dum Howzral. Tem BAT wil =ee 230t wed opmeate =n mesiuive lna froe 30tk and § E a0 20 150 oo 70 ITs) 107 || 1o 1.0 0
Bl ¥ |2 Zanatractizs ] Farrazn 4o tha Jes Bvesta Casta -
= g 1 1 Top DJFA =f thia li=s eomas dom duns currarsy vims =n rzute B03 s frzp 1 ke b 5 1
-
= -
S g £
o | & Bl 3 | 5 This zr - - - -mzee b m 18 a- E
, zrzjnct il covntract  =ww rand comnacting the propoied Semzeed Lara imterceangs o= 12 io the Wt %
[ e 'l 4 ‘:""I*::"'r'::""“:" Wit Cwah Coeridar Shepard Ls=s and 128 ; i i E Cwwn Coeriger and Sumsst Crve Thin =wa ey sil peoviss mobity s=d sem bz thass wes mear = B ; E 8.0 48 1] oo || 150 || oo a0 1] 0.0 26
E i 4 e i 3 branapertation corrideni, With this balag & R raachny, 200 Narth b Rirpiills wad wsad fer thatraicdwns. | & | & =
dF| @ 8 2|8
] -
o 5 5 - [ [o——p 5 i E & | Tha narthudecf 30 223 b fuly i o Mwin 32, 10 Lagson Or.sacept for & 100 pee which maure E E #
g|l7| g ] T iaas eoc an 308 210 Wt Park Lana ] E HE : T ezt wil wen | 2| g | § g 10 ||275 |[ 20w || oo || 24 || oo || 13 || a0 || 00 || 405
e " i E the bun iz an 30 126 2z =
- -
&
AE :
> -
T il HEIF
2le|g E i ; 3 |2oe et Razomatractia 305 Sauth -E 'E = |5k E 30 220 (20 || oo || 22 || 10 || o7 |[ &0 || v [[2e2
- ‘ -
w2523 g < 000 Szt with wr adaze et load capes varcw imprzearana i rag = | = =
4 F E| = w | e
B fizoding, and s2ma minor contour sdurmest.
= =
~| E|E BalB]2]. ilg
2= | ; j WiLtton Hoilow ; Bz ; 2 K § E E 50 ([ 50 || 120 || oo ||| o ([ 220 40 || 0o 43
E # b 2| =
Bl e[ 2 HEYE: i3
- u i
= =
-] & 3
al 5|3 % il e B 3
a 40th 3 and Chimea View _ - Sauth Bgdus and Sxdan Chy. Toe | & g
= E & & |or macznirztion Proes S aalidugran Mol .g E 3 bzwme amct oma that wil bm irprosed men zweb o this zrajech am necsasary i= zriws for thiscamde bz m E iz SEEEE N = 2 E = wi =
i i i abim bz ascammadate B ireranai e | =
]
n <
- H 2| §lz g8
= ¥ - [ 2
o . o 5 [ Laft Tum Lanas =n " i = &% o{met intn Raip mprowe tedicep omn for M8 Eeaffic on Wl Ave b T laft omtn 20t S which 3 ¢
glu|g| B|: ol o g SEETH ST HEEE A g g E 80 (| 27 ||2s0 || om || 72 || 2o || 20 || 20 || 0o || 497
17 R +| &[5F A

538

535

5.7

516

a4

483



STP Projects Submitted for Consideration for the 2019-2024 Surface Transportation Program (STP) Program
Frojects (Highlighted In Yellow) represent those projects Recommended by Trans Com

% ¥'3¥ i3 _iiiﬁ]EEigge
- P 2l g =le| 3 g = ] -
ii é _IE E § Projact Nama From Etreat Te Straet !- g S E Dascrigtion Sl 2|8 % ; o ia EE = ® 3 Eg = E e 5 E 5 '% i
- y HHUE SNIRTEARY EaliE El R E el (PR
£ = 3 8 £ 4 & . B = Eo - !
g |48 g g
] ila 5 I i 3 E g | Tin pesimet wil sbden Want Harcinvile Noad fram Fighaay B9 b2 750 Wat. This in @ tw e E E
alul® i ”:w e R Fighmay 89 798 st E & | tanw anch diruction mith ws inzzn ant. Wicaring the prver B |8 ¥ E 1 ao ||z || 250 || e || 2o || oo [ a7 || 2o || 0o || 222 QEEES
E E 3 aning ; i g a il milow -  barning mavarsants and incraass istety o E =
L -
z |z
H] i
~| 3| 3 g AN B
- 5 5 i dtrant = o 9 -
13 = . § L § Carnder Souat 252 Mocth Sirest - n 1 4.0 17s 180 oo 52 a.0 7 o oo &S5
B = = Racomairaction d H| =2
" E| S i |2 -
=
| |4 fal5| 3
8 . . . HEAE the T pmak howr et @
1|8 & | - '““"""_:‘": o the |yt and Wast Lags E Bl % | & | 5| serificans qusuingif neimpesvarea oaatthin losationshia | 4 B E 1 70 (| #2 || w0 (| e || 72 || 20 || 20 || 20 || mo || 47 EEE]
H s g e ' anafgeta £z é E prajact s propassd mking with imgrovmant to tha North and Bas legi [by Narth Ogdan Eitg). b I T
i i |z
g |43 3 -
m = 1200 Wart San Sdar o = -] ~ | Towienansxaticg bridgs an 1200 Wit oees Bos Eder Cek thatwiil szammadets incoaming eaffc = -
15 4 £ i . daw Wizmming 120 Szuth EZ0Marks : wvalsrma from geowng insurtnisl and cmserc s Thezrzisct i part of plansed imzrzvarest for ﬁ s 1 2.0 130 || &0 .0 40 oo 13 wmo oo 35E gEt]
= § £ } Proaz: 1207 Wait witich wil pravide u nerthiinus ssrcidor batwsan 31 in Brigham Dty eed SE1S i witee2, | 3 | 9 [ 5 | &
&= w | .
=
11 TAF r
. 4 = "
LN Bl immen " [Bo0w 2028 mtacaastion 8 i ; 1 S p 1 Crai slans 1o raducn taffi cargeiinard | 2 [ @ | O § t M oan || se {0 || en [{ e ]| oo || &7 || an || 0o || = ETED
= i il 2 = aignal rarimctonofB0Wandm0s. | £ [ B | Y| =
z ]
[ =
-
2 i B . 13 o | 20th Strumt s e o the TP for cmarly 2 decade. Stuctucally, the ceeeman (a dists E §. & §
2| : 'g Recemat "I" _ Maorezs Bled Fweriaze Sl [ E B 4 artiquated sz denin it e o of g E H 2 4.0 150 || 120 2.0 52 0.0 4.0 o 0.0 7 sk
H - E S i E 8 actmny monakd et wallan o Gty = = H
H H -
| 1|3 R gz
£ 12 E i H ; 408 Morth ‘Widening 2035 Want B30T Wt E [ ls g = | Widert bz u thesw land section ard inetal curs, gutter med sidewale. frovide fuen lenes of ol inteesecticne E E % E 1 oo wns 130 (1] 4z 0.0 0 1] 0.0 301 EsE]
(= i |2]° = -
2 g § ennacad Vabicts E j Cobnus o Seesioz sznracied vatiels techreiz gy Uk ng eab el 5o = FRRIRCCIUTE BERtE T b2 RE D mainta it g
= g, Layban Matne Ogdan/Layton Matrs ! Eun achecduben This znzject will utilize dedicatad short range communication redic betwean traffic sigral E E -
I H ;&':"'ﬂ"l' A arem w | Z| 2 £ | and A buans. This tastnizus i imeeded t2 alow w b that 4 Senind achedul 3 ragut e astanded | R - 1 b Ll | el R el [ e | I B S 24
pagraa ; raen lght cycln in arder b haks the Bui reaintsin schacsl. 2|8
5 ¥ r]
é 3 - g - .i & E = |Towiden the sxieting rowdwy From cre I of aval i ssch divection 1o S lene g & @
B la|®|S8|55 Ebarta Orism 2300 North -] sheat rmcmvas med dine 5 o 1 50 (| 22 || =0 || oo || e || oo || 20 || 2o || mo || 222 ECE]
E i 1 ; j g a crantly prowds the leval of ienvics necaxiery. H E L =
E E -
= | =
§ 3 8
s z g Gi B | 1200 Wt Aoadeay boraut Sirast PR ] g ! : B | Eomirection of sbout wane eile section of 1202 Wart Satwass Forast Strast wnd .81 = E- £
e g i E_ Extaraizn Trzject SruE Stran = 2 E 3 m | eesimstin bz furthar the szrridor sznrestizn batwean the 1300 Wart [ SR-01 interiestion end Farwt Semat, E i+ BE|? L I I B | I N 8o (] no (] 2nT
" o =] ) g
& o & L -
i g |
- >k -
= [ £ ] — ; g _ | Eomtraction of 2200 Winst Fram e Winst Cuis Camidor [WOE ta Gentie S et e = I O
g2lu|s| 5|8 e Dt camds ririsL Wt Gavia Carmder i FIk g | 2220 wene £ 2702 Want wil prosics prawtar sszae eed imzrove i dos far the aras m s 3 ] 1 g0 || 25 || so || mo || 2e || oo || 2o || s || mo || 2ms JEEE
H L 3 s Rrem— E L} 2 stonarriz banafita Sor the suroanding camemunity by hising sdditional travsl rautes b and from the WOC. | § "
- = - -




5TP Projects Submitted for Consideration for the 2019-2024 Surface Transportation Program (S5TP) Program
Projects [Highlightad In Yellow) represent those projects Recommendad by Trans Com

Berccenen eved ed
¥ gy

Sort

Sort

ARy

Projact Nama

From Sirest

To Sireet

T o Progict
e (Ol

ooy

Dascription

Tl onit
FedFund
3 AT
0 AT
Sp Prior
Salety Soore
W gyl

Caosl Banali
Scam

S

£
i
!

Exialing ADT
bt ]

Traftic Growth
Soae

Exi sling Violume)

Capacily Score

Totl Seom

Wiwrw, UT

ndl Pt by 1B, 568 kg

ualy

NIERE 5 gls
= | = hm praject incuzes milkng filisg. et [a m callncar nand dar Wik Favan Ciy that cantinuss 5 me
g |2 |7 an milbng filing. 3802 Sout lnctar raad far Wt Havan City Shat cant =
8 fx! = = = i’ SE03 Szuth 1500 Wast Widland Orive 5 incrmasec e The improvemaent zrepesed wiil imcresss drivar and pedastris Faty. This project will = i) § g 1 4.0 s 4.0 o0 1z 0.0 a0 10 [ 1] w01
E T ; = L conract £ Bl racanthy com pleted imgroverenti on Bath e et end wast sedi = =
z 2| &
z § il . . : Bl E
~ £ |82 R ] H & | Thit proimst will widen Morth Plain City Ramd Seteman 3300 Wit and sepecximataly T80 Wt b2 the sty = | -
8 4 =] § i Broheet 1500 want A0 War g ® | =oundary. Tha greject wil indude sdding 1houidan, rezontructing mivting eapait saction, wed azdieg | 5§ i § 1 .0 s 0.0 oo iE 0.0 0 oo oo 181
E nﬂ : | Topact é = = rond i arsemmeets sust an curh, gutter and wcesek. ;'__: - ~
E § § & E g E‘ g g
2| 2 [EETTRTET- S . Tn Sauth, Karih, ars = - I E
2 = N H [ iy 1000t fram inbarsmction g g 2 2 ] g H B0 41 3o og 2 (] 53 1] 2.0 &1
- ﬁ 'S -] a|lz
e | g |51 NP BE|,
I B |Antwiops Oores Fuceazrian _ ; whiz makon tha nocth ssuth craming b atband Linczin Blasentrey st spzrosiratsly 852 & 4 E
R = & z | Cumrzen IR 10 Vi £ Wt = % | 8 | cwnrzmn will aiimingts the dity eiik twe ms antirensad 383 ntusares fres ot tha Amnicze Ceba E' 3 E =4 i = =2 = ax i e | =
B2 [5f i T i3
= -]
;| &84 L . g|a
a|w|2 E : i R it ———— Smt sy o f é H 5 T prajace will b 1o 2o a1a wzeman Higrway 9 ut apzresiratey 2500 smuth. E|E B B | a0 || 3o || oo || oo || &0 || oo || oo || oo || @o 132
5 if ilé
1 ¥ g UTA el b eabuidl L E#4' wtandesd of Tiar 24 st ko 430Ch g
Frm _ will ba rubus mmsten prime mever angism ta E98% standeed of Tiar 14 st m e
2 ] 1A oot a1 W Exntacte, | 2300ty 48 Sl | | % JENp— E s Moo [[es [Jwso || oo ||wo] oo ||eo || oo || no [|2ss
a% simeth Skt Lwke, UT i i - | ] B
E= E 2l=

Total Ogden/ Layton Urban Area STP Funds Avallable to Program for
FY2024

517,437,053

Walghtesd Total

ma

»mT

m5



Surface Transportation Program (STP) Funds

14 Projects

$35,000,000

$30,000,000

525,000,000 7 Projects

ANN\N

$20,000,000

$15,000,000

Funding Levels

$10,000,000

$5,000,000

S-
Ogden/ Layton Salt Lake/ West

Valley

M Programmed $17,407,398 $30,422,980




Surface Transportation Program (STP)

Funding Amount

Agency Project Name Improvement
Recommended
e
Ogden/ Layton

Roadway & Pedestrian

Farmington City SR-106 (Main Street) Improvements $1,851,921
Improvements
Utah Transit Authority Ogden-WSU BRT Construction New Construction $3,500,000
Kaysville City Kaysville/Farmington West Davis Connector New Construction $4,300,000
Roadway & Pedestri
South Ogden City 40th St. and Chimes View Dr Reconstruction Project oacway & redestnan $4,000,000
Improvements
R P i
North Salt Lake Main Street Reconstruction oadway & Pedestrian $1,223,364
Improvements
Brigham city Corporation 1200 West Box Elder Creek Bridge Widening Project Widen Structure $1,582,113

Utah Transit Authority UTA Locomotive Rebuild Locomotive Upgrade $950,000




Surface Transportation Program (STP)

Funding Amount

Recommended
]

Salt Lake/ West Valley
|

Agency Project Name Improvement

Sandy City/ UDOT Monroe and SR-209 (90th S) Intersection Improvements $4,200,000
West Jordan City 7000 South Environmental Impact Statement $1,000,000
. Roadway & Pedestrian
Draper City 1300 East $3,270,000
Improvements
Salt Lake County/West . . . Roadway & Pedestrian
. 4700 South Reconstruction and Widening $4,500,000
Valley City Improvements
. . . Roadway & Pedestrian
Salt Lake City 1300 East/Richmond Street Reconstruction (Segment 2) $4,300,000
Improvements
700 West Reconstruction; 3300 South to Carlisle Street (3655) Roadway & Pedestrian
South Salt Lake $4,000,000
Improvements
Bluffdale/ UDOT 14600 South Hi-T Intersection Intersection Improvements $550,000
West Jordan City 7000 South and 1500 West Pedestrian Bridge New Construction $1,499,977
Magna Metro Township 8000 West Roadway Improvements Pedestrian Improvements $1,255,528
Bluffdale/ UDOT 14600 S Railroad Crossing Feasibility Study $119,894
Millcreek City/ Holladay Roadway & Pedestrian
. 3900 S: 2300 East to Wasatch Blvd $4,000,000
City Improvements
Taylorsville 1780 BRT Connector Road Transit Improvements $655,220
West Jordan City 8600 South Bridge over MVC New Construction $700,000
Utah Transit Authority/ . . . . .
University of Utah Hospital Stop Expansion Transit Improvements $372,361

Salt Lake City



CMAQ Projects Submitted for Consideration for the 2019-2024 Congestion Mitigation/ Air Quality (CMAQ) Program

- = =T
B e s s
32 - Tid 2 2= | Tw
a5 »
E¥ Project Agency Project Tyoe Shars Deseription B 2122 E E T = ; g
E 5| FRank s EES L Sy 5 £2
£ s | 2=8 3 g - :
- Salt Lake/ West Valley Area
B
= UTA - Yanpoal Ltah Transit Vanpool . _ _
=] i Manage 118 vangools in the Ogden/Layion area, 1 195,953 1545,753 145,15 5 290,000 § 270,367
= Management-5L | Authority (UTA) | Maragement
“
?1 UTA - Locometive | Utah Transit Locometive Upgrade § FrontRunner locomotives from Tier O to Tier 3 emission
E i 0 S FrontRy / i ier 3 arnission
2 10 125.079 0.000 35.36 1,000,000 5 932,300
B Upgrade Ruthaity (UTA) Usgrade standards. ; ?
w
5 UTA - Carpoal Litah Transit Carpool :
1 bt 141 lsin the Ogden?La ; 1 123 665 7. 1885 85338
" 3 Management-5L | Authority (UTA) | Management chhrs b Lt gl e i = A o
“
SLC- - Sa't Lake City Transportation Management Organization for Research
Transportation Fompextyfion Park and Redwood Road commerdial ared. Hire personnel to work
4 3 Salt Lake City Mgmit. 2 : 3 i 3 119,568 817.455 48,04 5 500,000 5 440,000
Mgmt. with emplayers to promote carpools, vanpools, transit use,
1 Organization 3 2 :
Organization telecommuting. walking, and biling.
14 th )
ﬂ.:ﬂﬁ SEIL; :' Reconfigure the intersection to a "High-T to allow mare turn lane
5 High T';| BheHdale City Intersection | storage and eiminate long gueues reduce tuming colflicts, and reduce 5 58.301 295,452 17.57 5 500,000 % 550,000
[ =
s s overall delay.
g SLC Bike Share
s‘ ] [GREEMbike) Salt Lake City Bicyele Add 120 bikes to Green Bilke operation with stations. 10 17.188 B389 280 5 B37027 5 583300
- Expansion
B E:“m - Reconfigure the bus access and operation &t BCC Park & Ride. Replace
7 4 r:;”;; ”I'_I'”_"""“:E Park & Ride | sarme long term parking stalls with several pick-up/drop-off stalls. Add| 30 9128 0.000 20 S 5415800 | 5 2424726
. 2 o et 8 pedestrian overpass.
improvements
UTA - Bus Stop Ltah Transit Bus Step . . . . . ’
g improvements | Authority (UTA) Upgrades Bus stop enhancerments, 20 locations. 10 5.616 8.269 222 5 1,440,000 5 1342502




Congestion Mitigation/ Air Quality (CMAQ) Funds

8 Projects

5,000,000 3
2000, 5 Projects

$4,500,000

$4,000,000

N\

$3,500,000

$3,000,000

$2,500,000

$2,000,000

Funding Levels

$1,500,000

$1,000,000
$500,000

S-
1 2
M Programmed $3,616,754 $4,770,861




Congestion Mitigation\ Air Quality (CMAQ)

. Funding Amount
Agency Project Name Improvement

Recommended
|
Ogden/ Layton
|

Utah Transit Authority Vanpool Management Expansion

$130,522
Utah Transit Authority Carpool Management Expansion $31,232
South Ogden/ UDOT US-89 & Skyline Drive Intersection Improvements $1,400,000
Ogden City Polk A\';fannukeli;n36th to Pedestrain Improvements S555,000

Ogden City/ UDOT Wall & 20th Street Intersection Improvements

S1,500,000
|
Salt Lake/ West Valley
|

Utah Transit Authority Vanpool Management Expansion

$270,367
Utah Transit Authority UTA Locomotive Rebuild Locomotive Upgrade $1,000,000
Utah Transit Authority Carpool Management Expansion $55,938
Salt Lake City GreenBike Expansion S400,000
Murray/ UDOT State Street & Vine Intersection Improvements $290,411
Murray/ UDOT State Street & 5300 South Intersection Improvements $489,458
sufdsecry | MORUD R bdRe e bke & Pedestian o0,
Holladay City Highland Drive & 4500

Intersection Improvements S1,200,000
South



TAP Projects Submitted for Consideration for the 2020 Transportation Alternatives Program (TAP)

i i l £l £ ! -] w| = £ 5 .E 3 g ! b
1.1 AL HHRHARHAREEE § [HEHEAEH | HBEHIHHHEH ; (11
T — THHEEHRTRRE LR e e |
b i? ﬁii E;*in HE s;;i H i | ii HEHE 3
: £ g et ; i g g = | T pesmnznes niaat penue ans e, goner e E, a
i 1 5 - g 2 E E ;iﬂlwmﬂﬂfiﬂxmmm.ﬂﬁé 3 Wis|Sjwojim|efd|sjpmyl]l|ss|pns
: 114
B =
2 ! i ; ey ! i ; E | m:::.:"'.,;,m‘mmﬁ g’ 5 s )8 mlm|e|amlals]s]alla]la
g 5 i i A o Th‘::im“ e Bl
£ | S— 2 i "l BASHETIN EERIE N NS TS 0 SRR g
3 m:: = J u&:&::“::-ﬂ;m:‘ﬂrf;:;s:r;m:fﬂ‘:::ﬁ § sfisfo || e®] 1|8 |E )8 || 1]6 R
i R
§ Craarmaks i; 4 T [ratic near e Duvis Couny ingacy Dven: Conter. Tha proimin| o |
LY i Seac i METRNE S3ARSY 42r DRSNS I TN Crotmalie
‘. 5d § - on
HE e e e
o |18 ergi’gﬁm.wxmmmmwhgg: ol o (51 JR1 . 1ol ] (5]
i - i i WWJ#?’:::‘::::MFM“H-J*H
8 11313 e
siﬁis:a i;ﬁummx;:mm&mmum::;mgﬁi w|s |5 |mjem|e]a|mlalo]e]s|ls]]=
g ! et 5 5 & ; sch oo I £ £onRct are dored i malk v ha wree L B
i
5 Es 5 j = ey o e of N 110ty maeoved i Mg i
i E | Eaat P lave ] E Ej o [ Lgmen Dr. mmeag for 0 200 i whizh reguims mzhel, con =
B i g Az 31 ]E FO Boaal 30 23T ADW 22 126 R Pt Lao 5 s sfmfs|ofe]o|o]|s)s|m|e]se H]
E Cawpemen EE ; i ] E; TR zrziect wll h.mﬂﬁﬁ'!rlﬂ!:‘:ﬂ!! realthe | w | w
=z E E E TEMTWETEYE I A Al
]
HH Barzh Crank E g g T Erovics 19 routi of el fov schoal chiten i they walk g E
?iig 5 i I ngwmlwuwurmm.wma 35. Wiloefsjojmle]lmjajrj2|e|pe]|a
! ! Pezjgaz ; g E E NIRRT B R 088 2ty 1 T | w
Ak




Transportation Alternatives Program (TAP) Funds
4 Projects

$1,000,000

$900,000

$800,000

$700,000

w\\\\

$600,000

$500,000

$400,000

Funding Levels

$300,000

$200,000
$100,000

S-
1 2

B Programmed §571,041 $990,577




Transportation Alternatives Program (TAP)

Requested Federal

Agency Project Name Improvement Funds
u

Ogden/ Layton

Plain City Corporation 1975 North Widening Bike & Ped Improvements $300,000

State Street and Clark L
Farmington City ate _ reetandtiar _ ane Bike & Ped Improvements $200,000
Pedestrian Crosswalk Signals

East Park L Road
Farmington City 4> er:wpIZtrTzn o4 Bike & Ped Improvements §71,041
i

Salt Lake/ West Valley

Cottonwood Heights 2700 East Sidewalk Project Bike & Ped Improvements $363,038

Northwest Avenue Sidewalk -

Salt Lake County West Side

Bike & Ped Improvements $193,918

L UZA Bus Bike Rack
Utah Transit Authority SLU 1S ,I & rac Transit Improvements $33,198
Expansion

Millcreek City 3300 South Sidewalk Safety Bike & Ped Improvements $400,423



CMAQ
® sTP
® TAP




Air Quality Report

Kip Billings
May 24, 2018

TSNP

WASATCH FRONT REGIONAL COUNCIL



Improving Air Quality

Number of Days Above the Current Federal Standards

N BB O O
o O o o o

Days* above the standards

D]Ilv]!)ﬂlﬂ

& © 4] ) O Q N V &) X
qg@ ,190 ,190 ’190 QQ Q\/ ’19\/ ,19\/ ’19\/ ,19'\/ ’19'\/ Q,\/%
O Salt Lakeﬁko. ﬁh CacheCo. O Utah Co. V

0,

AlR
QUALITY

* Days with monitored values above the level of the current National Ambient Air Quality Standards
combined for PM2.5 and ozone (PM2.5 standard revised in 2006, ozone standard revised in 2015) +
pending final quality assurance

3/22/2018 WASATCH FRONT REGIONAL COUNCILy




Chart1

		2005		2005		2005

		2006		2006		2006

		2007		2007		2007

		2008		2008		2008

		2009		2009		2009

		2010		2010		2010

		2011		2011		2011

		2012		2012		2012

		2013		2013		2013

		2014		2014		2014

		2015		2015		2015

		2016+		2016+		2016+



Salt Lake Co.

Cache Co.

Utah Co.

Days* above the standards

60

38

22

54

9

34

63

18

36

33

15

23

38

28

22

23

20

14

30

10

9

17

7

12

50

44

41

22

13

12

24

0

10

16

7

13



Sheet1

				Salt Lake Co.		Cache Co.		Utah Co.

		2005		60		38		22

		2006		54		9		34

		2007		63		18		36

		2008		33		15		23

		2009		38		28		22

		2010		23		20		14

		2011		30		10		9

		2012		17		7		12

		2013		50		44		41

		2014		22		13		12

		2015		24		0		10

		2016+		16		7		13






Vehicle Emissions Reductions

Weber, Davis, Salt Lake, Tooele, Box Elder

Tons/day
180

160
140
120
100
80
60
40
20
0

BENOx [IVOC ==2015 Emissions

59% Reduction

D 2O AV A A0 D A0 A A 40 (D oD L o 006 0B (O by 1o (B O
INIMANMANAMANANAAMAMAACANANANNDA GG AP AN

MWW\

3/22/2018 WASATCH FRONT REGIONAL COUNCIL3




Carbon Monoxide
2"d Highest Value, 2016

10 Standard: 9 ppm
9 _
8
7
6
Es
o
4
3
2
: —
O I ]
Salt Lake City Ogden City
AN,

3/22/2018 WASATCH FRONT REGIONAL COUNCILyg



PM i,

2"d highest value, 2016

180

Standard: 150 p/m3

Salt Lake County Ogden City

MWW\

3/22/2018 WASATCH FRONT REGIONAL COUNCILg

160

140

120

ug/m3




PM, 5

3-year average of 98t%, 2014-2016

Standard: 35 pg/m?3

Box Elder Weber Davis Salt Lake Tooele

MWW\

3/22/2018 WASATCH FRONT REGIONAL COUNCILg



80

70

60

50

30

20

10

Ozone

3-year average of 4t highest, 2014-2016

Standard: 70 ppb

Weber Davis Salt Lake Tooele

PPLL i T N a N

3/22/2018

WASATCH FRONT REGIONAL COUNCILy



Ozone Update

Letter to Governors — April 30, 2018
Ozone Non-attainment Area

— “Northern Wasatch Front”

— Weber (west), Tooele (east), Salt Lake, & Davis
Official Designation

— 60 days after FR publication (TBA)

Conformity
— 1 year after Designation (~August 2019)



Ozone Conformity - NOx Precursor
Northern Wasatch Front Area

Tons/day

60

50 -

40 -

30 -

20 -

10

0

2015 NOx

— -

2015 2017 2019 2021 2023 2025 2027 2029 2031 2033 2035 2037 2039 2041 2043 2045 2047 2049

T
A N

WASATCH FRONT REGIONAL COUNCIL

3/22/2018




Ozone Conformity - VOC Precursor
Northern Wasatch Front Area

Tons/day
45

2015 vOC
40

35 -

30 -

25 -

4 II II II
4 I| I| I|

-
-
IIIII vvvvvvv I III

2015 2017 2019 2021 2023 2025 2027 2029 2031 2033 2035 2037 2039 2041 2043 2045 2047 2049

10 -

.

WASATCH FRONT REGIONAL COUNCIL
3/22/2018 10




Kip Billings

kip@wfrc.org
801.363.4230 x1115

..
ﬂWWW\

WASATCH FRONT REGIONAL COUNCIL



	Agenda Item 6a, 6b & 6c - Board Mod 7 & Draft Progs
	Slide Number 1
	Slide Number 2
	Slide Number 3
	Slide Number 4
	Slide Number 5
	Slide Number 6
	6a - 2018-2023 TIP�Board Modification
	Slide Number 8
	Slide Number 9
	Slide Number 10
	Slide Number 11
	6b - 2018-2023 TIP�Board Modification
	Slide Number 13
	Slide Number 14
	Slide Number 15
	Slide Number 16
	Slide Number 17
	Slide Number 18
	Slide Number 19
	Slide Number 20
	Slide Number 21
	Slide Number 22
	Slide Number 23
	Slide Number 24
	Slide Number 25
	Slide Number 26
	Slide Number 27
	Slide Number 28
	Slide Number 29
	Slide Number 30
	Slide Number 31
	Slide Number 32
	Slide Number 33
	Slide Number 34
	Slide Number 35
	Slide Number 36
	Slide Number 37
	Slide Number 38
	Slide Number 39
	Slide Number 40
	Slide Number 41
	Slide Number 42
	Slide Number 43

	Item 8 Ex. Director's Report - WFRC AQ Report - March 2018
	Air Quality Report�
	Slide Number 2
	Vehicle Emissions Reductions�Weber, Davis, Salt Lake, Tooele, Box Elder
	Carbon Monoxide�2nd Highest Value, 2016
	PM10�2nd highest value, 2016
	PM2.5�3-year average of 98th%, 2014-2016
	Ozone�3-year average of 4th highest, 2014-2016
	Ozone Update
	Ozone Conformity - NOx Precursor�Northern Wasatch Front Area�
	Ozone Conformity - VOC Precursor�Northern Wasatch Front Area
	�


